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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI 

JACKSON DIVISION 

IN RE: 

COMMUNITY HOME FINANCIAL 

SERVICES, INC., CASE NO. 12-01703-NPO 

DEBTOR. CHAPTER 11 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF SERVICER NAME 

Kristina M. Johnson, Trustee of the Estate of Community Home Financial Services, Inc., 

hereby gives notice that pursuant to the attached letter dated December 7, 2017, ClearSpring 

Loan Services, Inc. will legally change its name to Sortis Financial, Inc. effective January 1, 

2018. 

DATED:  December 13, 2017. 

Respectfully submitted, 

KRISTINA M. JOHNSON, TRUSTEE OF THE  

ESTATE OF COMMUNITY HOME  

FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 

By Her Attorneys, 

JONES WALKER LLP 

/s/Jeffrey R. Barber      

Jeffrey R. Barber (MB #1982) 

Kristina M. Johnson (MB #9382) 

Stephanie B. McLarty (MB #104585) 

JONES WALKER LLP 

190 East Capitol Street, Suite 800 (39201) 

Post Office Box 427 

Jackson, Mississippi  39205-0427 

Telephone:  (601) 949-4765 

Facsimile:  (601) 949-4804 

jbarber@joneswalker.com 

kjohnson@joneswalker.com 

smclarty@joneswalker.com 
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Admitted Pro Hac Vice: 

Mark A. Mintz (LAB #31878) 

Laura F. Ashley (LAB # 32820) 

JONES WALKER LLP 

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 5100 

New Orleans, Louisiana  70170-5100 

Telephone:  (504) 582-8368 

Facsimile:  (504) 589-8368 

mmintz@joneswalker.com 

lashley@joneswalker.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 13, 2017, I electronically filed the foregoing with the 

Clerk of the Court using the ECF system which sent notification of such filing to the parties set 

forth in the Electronic Mail Notice List as of the date hereof, including the following:  

Ronald H. McAlpin, Esq. 

ronald.mcalpin@usdoj.gov 

Jim F. Spencer, Jr., Esq. 

jspencer@watkinseager.com 

Stephanie M. Rippee, Esq. 

srippee@watkinseager.com 

 DATED:  December 13, 2017. 

/s/Jeffrey R. Barber      

12-01703-NPO   Dkt 2102   Filed 12/13/17   Entered 12/13/17 15:53:50   Page 2 of 3

mailto:mmintz@joneswalker.com
mailto:lashley@joneswalker.com


12-01703-NPO   Dkt 2102   Filed 12/13/17   Entered 12/13/17 15:53:50   Page 3 of 3


